Ordinance No.....

An Ordinance authorizing a warrant to be drawn in the sum of \$400.00 in favor of Mabel C. Datson for the purchase of certain property and declaring an emergency.

The City of Portland Does Ordain as Follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and Auditor are hereby autherized to draw and deliver to Mabel C. Datson a warrant in the sum of Four Hundred Dollars (\$400.00) for the purchase of the northwest quarter of the northeast quarter of Section 25 township 1 south range 5 east, said warrant to be delivered upon delivery to the Auditor of a good and sufficient deed conveying said property to the City of Portland, approved by the City Attorney, and the delivery of proof showing that the mortgage in favor of Jeseph Haney has been paid and will be satisfied of record as soon as said Joseph Haney, who is now sick. may be able to do so, and upon procuring an opinion from the City Attorney showing that the title to said property is free and clear of any and all liens and encumbrances except said mortgage and a reservation of a right of way 100 feet in width contained in the deed of the O. & C. R. R. Co. to William Butler. and also a mineral reservation contained in the patent from the Government.

Section 2. Insemuch as this ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of the public health. peace and safety of the City of Portland, intthis: That the immediate acquisition of said property is required, therefore an emergency is declared and this ordinance shall go into force and effect from and after its passage by the Council.

Passed by the Council JUN 4 1915 H. R. ALBEE

Mayor of the City of Portland

L BARBLIN

Attest: